

No. 21,652 /

IN THE

**United States Court of Appeals  
For the Ninth Circuit**

---

PAXTON TRUCKING COMPANY, a corpo-  
ration, and WILLIAM EARL BAILEY,  
*Appellants,*

VS.

THE CUDAHY PACKING COMPANY,  
*Appellee.*

On Appeal from the United States District Court  
for the District of Nevada

**BRIEF FOR APPELLANTS**

---

GUILD, GUILD & CUNNINGHAM,

West First at Roff Way,

Reno, Nevada 89501,

*Attorneys for Appellants.*

**FILED**

JUL 6 1967

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

JUL 14 1967

## INDEX

---

	Page
Jurisdictional Statement .....	1
Statement of the Case .....	2
Specification of Errors Relied On .....	8
Questions Presented .....	8
Summary of Argument .....	9
Argument .....	9
I. Whether the court's finding that appellants were negligent was clearly erroneous .....	9
II. Whether any conduct of Bailey was the proximate cause of the collision .....	11
III. Whether the court's finding that John Walter Dodd was free from contributory negligence is clearly erroneous .....	13
A. A consideration under the doctrine of negligence per se .....	13
B. A consideration under the doctrine of range and vision .....	16
Conclusion .....	18
Table of Exhibits .....	Appendix

## Table of Citations

---

<b>Cases</b>	<b>Pages</b>
Burlington Transportation Company v. Wilson, 61 Nev. 22, 110 P.2d 211, 114 P.2d 1093 .....	16
Graventa v. Graventa, 61 Nev. 407, 131 P.2d 513 .....	10
Harvey v. Streeter, 81 Nev. 177, 400 P.2d 761 .....	10
L.A. & S.L.R. Co. v. Umbaugh, 61 Nev. 214, 123 P.2d 224 .	13
Nuelsen v. Sorensen, 293 F.2d 454 (C.A. 9).....	11
Rocky Mountain Produce v. Johnson, 78 Nev. 44, 369 P.2d 198 .....	16
Smith v. Zone Cabs, 135 Ohio St. 415, 21 N.E.2d 336 .....	14
Styris v. Folk, 62 Nev. 208 at 219, 139 P.2d 614 .....	14
Traey v. Pollock, 79 Nev. 361 at 364, 385 P.2d 340 .....	16, 17
United States v. U.S. Gypsum Company, 333 U.S. 364, 92 L.Ed. 747 .....	11
Vascacillas v. Southern Pacific Company, 247 Fed. 8 (C.A. 9) .....	9, 10
Week v. Reno Traction Company, 38 Nev. 285 at 297, 149 Pac. 65 .....	11, 13

### Statutes

N.R.S. 484.410 .....	15
N.R.S. 484.400.1 .....	15
28 U.S.C., Section 1291 .....	2
28 U.S.C., Section 1332 .....	2
28 U.S.C., Section 1441 .....	2

### Texts

171 A.L.R. 894 .....	14
William L. Prosser, Law of Torts, Third Edition, page 191	14
Restatement, Second, Torts, Section 296(1).....	9

No. 21,652
